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Governor Tim Pawlenty
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The Honorable Joe Mullery
The Honorable Paul Kohls
Public Safety and Civil Justice
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The Honorable Mee Moua
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Judiciary
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Dear Colleagues:

Pursuant to Minn. Statute §299C.065 Subd. 3, UNDERCOVER BUY FUND; WITNESS
AND VICTIM PROTECTION, the Commissioner shall prepare and submit to the chairs
of the committees in the senate and house having jurisdiction over criminal justice
policy by January 1 of each even-numbered year, a report of investigations receiving
grants under subdivision 1.

This report encompasses the statistical activities of the fund for fiscal years 2006 and 2007.
Funding obtained from the following source was distributed to law enforcement agencies
pursuant to M.S. 299C.065 Subd. 1(5)(6). The source is listed as follows:

Office of
Justice Programs

Office of
Traffic Safety

• $187,000.00 - Special Revenue DWI - (FY06 & 07)
The buy-fund receives 1.6% of the DWI fund and the
Lab receives 6.4%.

State Fire
Marshal A total of $187,000.00 was expended for the 2006-2007 biennium. The Special Revenue

account expended $77,920.00 in FY06 and $109,080.00 in FY07.

Beginning FY06, Witness Protection funds (MS 299C.065, Subd. 1a) were discontinued
due to budget cuts.

The enclosed Legislative Buy Fund Activity Report is submitted for your reference in
accordance with Subdivision 3. The Department views this correspondence as satisfying
the reporting requirements as provided in Minn. Statute §299C.065 Subd. 3.

Sincerely,

c: Legislative Reference Library

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER



Special Revenue FY 06

Case

Chad Birkeland/Todd Hansen Disappearance

Jose Gallegos Homicide

Stacey Smith/Tracey Swanson Homicide

Wambli Ska McArthur Case

Methamphetamine Network

Gabriel Gonzalez Homicide

Case ICR #06-01603

Lee Avila Homicide

Methamphetamine Network

Methamphetamine Network

Scot Radel Homicide

Agency Monies Paid Out

Dakota County SO $3,000.00

Dodge County SO $5,500.00

Winona PO $3,000.00

Minneapolis PD $600.00

Lake County SO $15,000.00

S1. Lous County SO $9,000.00

Roseau County SO $20,000.00

East Grand Forks PO $820.00

Lake County SO $5,000.00

Lake County SO $5,000.00

S1. Cloud PO $11,000.00

Total --



Maria McClay/Otal Saunders/Brittany Kekedakis Ho St. Paul PO

Derek Babb Homicide Kanabec County SO

Tracy Wegner Assault/Attempted Homicide Maplewood PO

Cha Yang/See Her/Amanda Yang/Josh Yang Death Winona County SO

Amy Pagnac Missing Person Investigation Maple Grove PO

Paul Salughter/David Rutherform Homicides Morris PO

Scott Hofius Investigation Owatonna PO

Richard Berry Jr. Homicide Redwood County SO

James Redd Investigation Duluth PO

Total =

Special Revenue FY 07

Case

Andrew Moua Abduction

James Redd Investigation

Clarence Bacon Homicide

Agency

Brooklyn Center PO

Duluth PO

St. Paul PO

Monies Paid Out

$4,300.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$15,000.00

$12,000.00

$16,000.00

$13,200.00

$10,000.00

$8,300.00

$5,000.00

$380.00

$4,900.00


