This document is made available electronically by the Minnesota Legislative Reference Library as part of an ongoing digital archiving project. http://www.leg.state.mn.us/lrl/lrl.asp

MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY



Office of the Commissioner

445 Minnesota Street • Suite 1000 • Saint Paul, Minnesota 55101 Phone: 651.201.7160 • Fax: 651.297.5728 • TTY: 651.282.6555 www.dps.state.mn.us

April 25, 2008

08 - 0451

Alcohol and Gambling Enforcement

Bureau of Criminal Apprehension

Driver and Vehicle Services

Emergency Communication Networks

Homeland Security and Emergency Management

Minnesota State Patrol

Office of Communications

Office of Justice Programs

Office of Traffic Safety

> State Fire Marshal

Governor Tim Pawlenty State of Minnesota

The Honorable Joe Mullery The Honorable Paul Kohls Public Safety and Civil Justice Chief Justice Russell Anderson Minnesota Supreme Court

The Honorable Mee Moua The Honorable Warren Limmer Judiciary

Dear Colleagues:

Pursuant to Minn. Statute §299C.065 Subd. 3, UNDERCOVER BUY FUND; WITNESS AND VICTIM PROTECTION, the Commissioner shall prepare and submit to the chairs of the committees in the senate and house having jurisdiction over criminal justice policy by January 1 of each even-numbered year, a report of investigations receiving grants under subdivision 1.

This report encompasses the statistical activities of the fund for fiscal years 2006 and 2007. Funding obtained from the following source was distributed to law enforcement agencies pursuant to M.S. 299C.065 Subd. 1(5)(6). The source is listed as follows:

\$187,000.00 - Special Revenue DWI - (FY06 & 07) The buy-fund receives 1.6% of the DWI fund and the Lab receives 6.4%.

A total of \$187,000.00 was expended for the 2006-2007 biennium. The Special Revenue account expended \$77,920.00 in FY06 and \$109,080.00 in FY07.

Beginning FY06, Witness Protection funds (MS 299C.065, Subd. 1a) were discontinued due to budget cuts.

The enclosed Legislative Buy Fund Activity Report is submitted for your reference in accordance with Subdivision 3. The Department views this correspondence as satisfying the reporting requirements as provided in Minn. Statute §299C.065 Subd. 3.

Sincerely,

Michael-Campion, Commissioner

c: Legislative Reference Library

Special Revenue FY 06

Case	Agency	Monies Paid Out
Chad Birkeland/Todd Hansen Disappearance	Dakota County SO	\$3,000.00
Jose Gallegos Homicide	Dodge County SO	\$5,500.00
Stacey Smith/Tracey Swanson Homicide	Winona PD	\$3,000.00
Wambli Ska McArthur Case	Minneapolis PD	\$600.00
Methamphetamine Network	Lake County SO	\$15,000.00
Gabriel Gonzalez Homicide	St. Lous County SO	\$9,000.00
Case ICR #06-01603	Roseau County SO	\$20,000.00
Lee Avila Homicide	East Grand Forks PD	\$820.00
Methamphetamine Network	Lake County SO	\$5,000.00
Methamphetamine Network	Lake County SO	\$5,000.00
Scot Radel Homicide	St. Cloud PD	\$11,000.00
	Total =	\$77,920.00

Special Revenue FY 07

Case	Agency	Monies Paid Out
Andrew Moua Abduction	Brooklyn Center PD	\$4,300.00
James Redd Investigation	Duluth PD	\$10,000.00
Clarence Bacon Homicide	St. Paul PD	\$10,000.00
Maria McClay/Otal Saunders/Brittany Kekedakis H	o St. Paul PD	\$15,000.00
Derek Babb Homicide	Kanabec County SO	\$12,000.00
Tracy Wegner Assault/Attempted Homicide	Maplewood PD	\$16,000.00
Cha Yang/See Her/Amanda Yang/Josh Yang Dea	th Winona County SO	\$13,200.00
Amy Pagnac Missing Person Investigation	Maple Grove PD	\$10,000.00
Paul Salughter/David Rutherform Homicides	Morris PD	\$8,300.00
Scott Hofius Investigation	Owatonna PD	\$5,000.00
Richard Berry Jr. Homicide	Redwood County SO	\$380.00
James Redd Investigation	Duluth PD	\$4,900.00
	Total =	\$109,080.00